YAESU

Yaesu USA 6125 Phyllis Dr. Cypress, CA 90630 (Phone)714.827.7600 (Fax)714.827.8100

UNITED STATES DESIGNATED AGENT LETTER

Date: 12 July 2024

TO: Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MID 21046

Applicant		U.S. designated agent	
Company Name:	Yaesu Musen Co., Ltd.	Company Name:	Yaesu USA, Inc.
FRN:	0013655220	FRN:	0001523877
Grantee Code:	K66		
Contact Name:	Masatoshi Muraishi	Contact Name	Mikio Maruya
Address:	Omori Bellport D building 3F, 6-26-3 Minami-oi, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Address:	6125 Phyllis Drive Cypress,
City/Province/Zip:	140-0013	City/Province/Zip:	CA 90630
Telephone:	+81-3-6410-8121	Telephone:	(714) 827-7600
Fax:	+81-3-5753-5123	Fax:	
Email:	m.muraishi@yaesu.com	Email:	m.maruya@yaesu.com

Applicable Equipment: FCC ID: K6630673Y3D

ATTN: Director of Certification:

We, Yaesu Musen Co., Ltd. and Mikio Maruya understand and acknowledge the applicants consent and the designated agent's obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and e-mail of the designated agent listed above.

We, Yaesu Musen Co., Ltd. and Mikio Maruya acknowledge the applicant's acceptance of its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Applicant

Name (Printed): Masatoshi Muraishi

Title: Engineering Division Signature:

M. Muraini

U.S. designated agent

Name (Printed): Mikio Maruya

Title: Executive Vice President, Engineering Signature: